
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 26 January 2010 No. 4414

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 26 January 2010 No. 4414 No. 4414 Government Gazette 26 January 2010 3

TENDER NO: F1/28 - 2/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF A3 LASER 

JET PRINTER, DATA CARD SYSTEM 
AND RELATED SOFTWARE - MINISTRY 
OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 02 FEBRUARY 2010

TENDER NO: F1/5 -11/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BAND EQUIP-

MENT TO THE NAMIBIAN DEFENCE FOR-
CE - MINISTRY OF DEFENCE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 02 FEBRUARY 2010

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 39/2009
DESCRIPTION: PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) ELECTRICAL 

STACKER FOR THE CENTRAL MEDICAL 
STORES IN WINDHOEK - MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 02 FEBRUARY 2010

TENDER NO:  F1/13 - 40/2009
DESCRIPTION: PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) BOAT AND 

ACCESSORIES FOR THE CAPRIVI HEALTH 
DIRECTORATE - MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 02 FEBRUARY 2010

TENDER NO:  F1/13 - 42/2009
DESCRIPTION: PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) X-RAY FILM 

PROCESSOR FOR WALVIS BAY DISTRICT 
HOSPITAL - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 02 FEBRUARY 2010

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 43/2009
DESCRIPTION: PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) X-RAY 

MACHINE AND ONE (1) FILM PROCES-
SOR FOR OHANGWENA REGION, EEN-
HANA DISTRICT HOSPITAL - MINISTRY 
OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 02 FEBRUARY 2010

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 44/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF X-RAY FILM 
PROCESSOR AND OXYGEN CONCEN-
TRATOR FOR KAVANGO REGIONAL OF-
FICE - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SO-
CIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 02 FEBRUARY 2010

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 45/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND 

COMMISSIONING OF ONE (1) X-RAY 
FILM PROCESSOR FOR GOBABIS STATE 
HOSPITAL - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 02 FEBRUARY 2010

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 46/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF UROLOGY 
EQUIPMENT FOR WINDHOEK CENTRAL 
HOSPITAL - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 02 FEBRUARY 2010

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 41/2009
DESCRIPTION: PROCUREMENT OF OFFICE FURNITURE 

FOR THE DIRECTORATE: CAPRIVI RE-
GION, DIVISION: SPECIAL PROGRAMS 
- MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 02 FEBRUARY 2010

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 86/2009
DESCRIPTION: EXTENSIONS, RENOVATIONS AND AL-

TERATIONS TO NATMIRC, SWAKOP-
MUND IN THE ERONGO REGION - MIN-
ISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE 
RESOURCES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 02 FEBRUARY 2010
NB!! EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 19/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICE FOR THE 

TRANSACTION ADVISOR WITH RE-
GARD TO THE TECHNICAL, LEGAL 
AND FINANCIAL ADVISORY SUPPORT 
FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF A DES-
ALINATION PLANT AND RELATED IN-
FRASTRUCTURE IN THE ERONGO RE-
GION - MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, 
WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON FRIDAY: 19 MARCH 2010

TENDER NO:  F1/15 - 9/2009
DESCRIPTION: INVITATION FOR EOL BASELINE HIV/

AIDS TRAC STUDY 2009 MINISTRY OF 
REGIONAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT, 
HOUSING AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 FEBRUARY 2010

TENDER NO: A10/2 - 4/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PREMIUM 

GRADE PETROL AND DIESEL, HEAVY 
FUEL OIL, LIGHT LUBRICATION OIL, 
HEAVY LUBRICATION OIL, ILLUMINA-
TION PARAFFIN AND POWER PARAF-
FIN TO THE GOVERNMENT OF THE 
REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA FOR THE 
PERIOD 01 APRIL 2010 TO 31 MARCH 
2015 - MINISTRY OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 FEBRUARY 2010

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 4/2010
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STATION-

ARY AIR- AND WATER-COOLED DIESEL 
ENGINES (RATED FROM 2.0 KW UP 
TO 17.0 KW © 650 TO 1500 RPM) FOR 
THE PERIOD 01 MARCH 2010 TO 28 
FEBRUARY 2011 - MINISTRY OF AGRI-
CULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 TUESDAY: 9 FEBRUARY 2010

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 32/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRO-

NIC BOREHOLE DATA LOGGERS FOR 
THE PERIOD 01 MARCH 2010 TO 28 
FEBRUARY 2011 - MINISTRY OF AGRI-
CULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 FEBRUARY 2010



2 Government Gazette 26 January 2010 No. 4414 No. 4414 Government Gazette 26 January 2010 3

TENDER NO: A25 - 2/2009
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF TRANSCRIPTION SER-

VICES (HANSARD) FOR THE PERIOD 
1 APRIL 2010 TO 31 MARCH 2012 - 
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 FEBRUARY 2010

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-JU-
DICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) 
MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!! NO 
TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF 
THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


